



### Featured News & Events



### **Explore Outdoors**

Spring into the season at our annual Arbor Day Celebration, presented by A Budget Tree Service! This event features the City's Tree Giveaway, a variety of recreation activities, a FREE kids play area, live entertainment, & great vendors!

Saturday, April 6, 2019 12:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Winter Springs Town Center

#### **Tree Giveaway Information**

At Explore Outdoors, Winter Springs incorporated residents can attend a short arbor presentation and sign up to have a free tree delivered to your home. More details about the presentation schedule and types of trees to come.



### New Website Feedback Survey

Help us, help you by providing valuable feedback about the new Winter Springs website. We'd like to know what you think of the new website design and how we can improve. Please take 3-5 minutes out of your day to answer a few questions about the new website.

Feedback Survey

**Explore Outdoors** 



### AARP Tax Aide at Senior Center

The Winter Springs Senior Center and the AARP Foundation Tax-Aide have partnered to provide seniors in the area with tax

filing assistance.

AARP Foundation Tax-Aide offers free, individualized tax preparation for low-to moderate-income taxpayers, 50 and older. Before visiting, please note:

- You will need to bring your important documents to the site. Access the complete list.
- Federal Tax assistance is available.
- Site hours are subject to change on a weekly basis.
   Therefore, please check again the day before you plan to go to the site.

This service will be offered through April 11 on Tuesday or Thursday from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Appointments can be made by phone or in person at the senior center front desk. Walk-ins are not permitted.

Questions should be emailed to <a href="mailto:fdhemming@aol.com">fdhemming@aol.com</a> with "Tax Aide" on the subject line.

# Camp Sunshine Summer Camp

Camp Sunshine is the City of Winter Springs' summer day camp program for elementary-aged children & is designed to engage your child in activities that not only encourage great attitude & teamwork, but also work to strengthen athletic, creativity, & leadership skills.



This camp is open to everyone and fills up fast! Registration for Winter Springs residents opens April 1.

Read More



# Tax-Related Identity Theft

Check out the March 2019 Crime Prevention Blog post about Tax-Related Identity Theft. As tax season approaches, WSPD wants you to be prepared.

#### **Know The Warning Signs**

Be alert to possible tax-related identity theft if you are contacted



### City QuickPay Kiosk

This month the City will be opening its new "City QuickPay" drive-thru kiosk. This kiosk will allow residents to pay their utility bills on the go. This new service coincides with the City's mission to provide residents with quick, convenient, &, most importantly, excellent customer service.



# Father-Daughter Dance Recap

On Friday, February 8, we hosted our annual Father-Daughter Dance at the Winter Springs Senior Center. We're excited to say that the dance was a sold-out event!

If you missed it, check out the event photos on our Facebook!

**Event Photos** 



### Winter Springs Babe Ruth Opening Day Recap

On Saturday, February 16, we

by the IRS or your tax professional/provider about:

- More than one tax return filed using your SSN.
- You owe additional tax, a refund offset or have had collection actions taken against you for a year you did not file.

Read More

joined Winter Springs Babe Ruth for the Spring Opening Day of the baseball/softball season at Central Winds Park. The opening ceremony began at 10:30 a.m. with the introduction of the teams, the national anthem, and Mayor Lacey's opening pitch!

If you missed it, check out the event photos on our Facebook!

**Event Photos** 

## City Spotlight

### **Mayor & Commission Awards & Presentations**

the February Commission Meeting, Chief of Police Kevin Brunelle presented the following **Awards** and Commendations from the Winter Springs Police Department: Chief's Award of Excellence to Corporal Shaun Philbrook and the Meritorious Action Award to Corporal Shaun Philbrook, Sergeant AJ Wilkins, Corporal Pat Donovan, Officer Justice King, and Corporal Ryan VonBargen.





At the February 25 City Commission Meeting, Chief of Police Kevin Brunelle presented an Award of Appreciation to Dr. Chris Sims, D.V.M. and his staff, recognizing his esteemed generosity and incredible kindness for all of his extraordinary assistance to the Winter Springs Police Department's K9 unit.

Additional, Mayor Charles Lacey presented a Proclamation to Thomas Roesner, a 9th Grade Student at Winter Springs High School, who won 1st Place in the Winter Springs VFW Post 5405's "Voice of Democracy" Audio Essay Program with his entry entitled, "Why My Vote Matters."



## City Commission Meeting Schedule

During March 2019, the City Commission has two (2) regular meetings scheduled:

Monday, March 11, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. Monday, March 25, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

Please note, meetings may be canceled for various reasons. For more information about any City board or committee meetings, please reference the City Calendar or visit www.winterspringsfl.org/meetings.

## Meet Your Mayor & Commission



Mayor Charles Lacey
District One Commissioner Jean Hovey
District Two Deputy Mayor Kevin Cannon
District Three Commissioner Ted Johnson
District Four Commissioner TiAnna Hale
District Five Commissioner Geoff Kendrick

**Contact Information** 

## City Projects

View proposed and current City projects coming soon to Winter Springs!

**City Projects** 





#### **City of Winter Springs**

1126 East State Road 434
Winter Springs, FL 32708
P: 407-327-1800 | e: communications@winterspringsfl.org
www.winterspringsfl.org

Connect with us!





